faculties (speakers) will be sponsored by the 
host and the rest will be left to the discretion 
of the host as in the constitution. Accepted by 
GB – proposed by Dr. Indranil Mallik & 
seconded by Dr. K. S. Kirushna Kumar.

• 13.5- An amount of at least Rs.25,00,000/- 
(Rupee Twenty-Five Lakhs only) or 50% of the 
surplus balance amount of the national 
conference, whichever is greater will be paid 
by the organizing committee of the national 
conference to the association after due audit 
of accounts is accomplished. Both must be 
submitted before the subsequent Conference.